BOX 178

Renord and Return To: Pierce and Associates 1 N. Dearborn ST. FI 13 Chicago, IL 60602-4321

0923335127 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/21/2009 12:33 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared by and Return To: Julie Duarte Green Tree Servicing LLC 7360 S. Kyrene Road Tempe, AZ 85283 Acct No. 89196656

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For value received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is c/o 7360 S Kyrene Rd Tempe, AZ 85283, loes hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Green Tree Servicing LLC (herein "Assignee"), who is address is 7360 S Kyrene Rd Tempe, AZ 85283, all beneficial interest under a certain Mortgage dated 11-19-2007, rade and executed by Mary Euman, a unmarried woman, upon the following described property situated in Chicago Heights, State of IL:

See Attached Exhibit "A" for Legal Description.

such Mortgage having been given to secure a payment of \$150,000.00, which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. n/a, at page n/a, or as No. 1733308197 in Cook County, State of IL, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assigne, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has accuted this Assignment of Mortgage on July 21, 2009.

BankUnited

Arthur R.

Attorney-in-Fact for the

FDIC as Receiver of Bank United, FSB

0923335127 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of _ /EXAS

On July 21, 2009, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Arthur R Cook, Attorney-in-Fact for the FDIC as Receiver of BankUnited, FSB for BankUnited, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the al(s), de such instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the state of $\mathcal{I}\mathcal{E}_{XA}$, and the county of

DALLAS



0923335127 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000632368 CH

STREET AF L'RESS: 192 N. MAYFAIR

CITY: Chicago Heights

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 22-08-313-024-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 6 IN THE RESUBPLIVISION OF LOTS 186 TO 195 INCLUSIVE TOGETHER WITH VACATED PEYTON COURT ADJOINING, SAID LOTS 187 TO 194 INCLUSIVE IN NORMANDY VILLA 2ND ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 15 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOM JUNTY, ILLINOIS.

